aVAH S 0il & Gas Well Drilling
e NERG Y=o Water Wells

Geo-Loop Installation

SAMEVELOPMENT
| L Phone: 913-557-9083
l N c' 11 Lewis Drive Paola, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084
WELL LOG
SCZ Resources, LLC
Cannon #C-5

API #15-001-30902
March 4 - March 5, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
2 soil & clay 2
35 lime BT
- 29 shale 66
18 lime 84
-419 shale , 103 oil show
10 lime 113
10 shale 123
4 lime 127
4 shale 131
55 lime 186
9 shale 195
19 lime 214
4 shale 218
27 lime 245
5 shale 250
18 lime 268 base of Kansas City
162 shale 430 ‘
5 lime 435
1 shale 436
1 coal 437
12 lime 449
30 shale 479
10 sand 489 grey, no oil
43 shale 532
1 coal 533+
3 shale 536
13 lime 549
2 shale 551
5 lime 556
2 : shale 558
1 coal 559
34 shale 593
16 lime 609
102 shale 71
2 lime 713
30 shale 743
1 coal 744

15 shale 759
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 20.1
Drilled 2 6 1/8" hole to 940'

Set 20.1' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks cement.

broken sand
shale
broken sand
shale

coal

shale
broken sand
shale
broken sand
shale

oil sand
broken sand
oil sand
limey sand
oil sand

silty shale
broken sand
oil sand
coal

shale

broken oil sand

oil sand
sand
silty shale
sand

Page 2

769 brown & green, light bleeding
775

779 brown & grey, light bleeding
789

790

798

802

804

807 brown & grey, good bleeding
811

814 brown, good bleeding

815 brown & grey good bleeding
823 brown, good bleeding

824

826 brown, good bleeding

829

830 brown & grey, ok bleeding
842 brown, good bleeding

843

881

885 brown & grey, ok bleeding
888 brown, ok bleeding

917 light brown

920

940 grey & brown, no oil

940 TD

Set 812.4' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 2 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 baffle, and 1 clamp.



